

Comhairle Contae Dhún Laoghaire-Ráth an Dúin, Halla an Chontae, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Átha Cliath, Éire Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin, Ireland Tel: 01 205 4700 Fax: 01 280 6969 Web: www.dlrcoco.ie

An Rannóg Gnóthaí Corparáideacha Corporate Affairs

Stephen Brady, Director Corporate Affairs Dún Laoghaire Rathdown County Council Marine Road, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin Direct Tel: 01 2054826 agendamtgs@dlrcoco.ie

26th September 2023.

To All Local Authorities

Dear Meeting Administrator,

I wish to advise you that Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council at their meeting held on 11th September 2023 adopted the following resolution:

"That Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council formally backs the call for a Fossil Fuel Non-Proliferation Treaty and urges the Irish government to support the initiative for a Fossil Fuel Non-Proliferation Treaty. If passed, a letter should be sent to all local Councils, An Taoiseach, An Tánaiste and the Minister for the Environment, and further recognises as part of a just transition there must be ongoing measures to address fuel and energy poverty'."

I would appreciate your comments in this regard.

Yours sincerely,

Stephen Brady

Stephen Brady Director of Service Corporate Affairs

